

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.12 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6713/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/08/2016
in MA No. 31/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
PARVEEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM SINGH Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing
for the petitioner that the petitioner have three
daughters and one is marriageable. Hence the petitioner
badly requires alimony for their maintenance and marriage
expenditure etc.

Issue notice to the aforesaid aspect only.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER