

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6713/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2016 in MA(F.C.)No.31/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SMT.PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Maurya Vijay Chandra,Adv.
For Mr. Prem Prakash,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra,AOR
Mr. Siddharth,Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Case is referred to Supreme Court Mediation Centre,
as prayed by learned counsel.

Let the parties be present before the Supreme Court
Mediation Centre on 4.4.2018, at 11.00 a.m.

A copy of this order be sent to the aforesaid
mediation centre.

List after receipt of the mediation report.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Jagadish Chander)
Branch Officer