

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6713/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2016
in MA No. 31/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SMT.PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE KUMARI JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Maurya Vijay Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.
Ms. Bhawna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let income certificate of the respondent-husband, including the details of bank accounts with amount lying in that accounts and the details of immovable properties in his ownership or in the ownership of his family, be furnished on affidavit by the respondent within three weeks.

List after three weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER