

ITEM NO.12 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6713/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2016
in MA No. 31/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SMT.PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 21779/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 510/2019 in SLP(C) No. 6713/2017 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 25-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Maurya Vijay Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
List after three months.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)