

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6713/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2016 in MA No. 31/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SMT.PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 21779/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 510/2019 in SLP(C) No. 6713/2017  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 15-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Maurya Vijay Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P.Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view the parties should try to mediate the matter.

We, therefore, request Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph, former Judge to resolve the dispute between the parties.

The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator on 13th October, 2021 at 11.00 a.m. and take further instructions from His Lordship.

List after two months.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of this order to Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph, former Judge of this Court.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER