

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6713/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2016
in MA No. 31/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SMT.PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 21779/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 510/2019 in SLP(C) No. 6713/2017 (XIV)

Date : 22-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR (Letter by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Archana Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of Petitioner to
adjourn the matters, matters are adjourned. As prayed, list after
four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER