

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6713/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2016 in MA No. 31/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SMT.PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM SINGH

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 80261/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 21779/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 43916/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 510/2019 in SLP(C) No. 6713/2017 (XIV)

Date : 31-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent has not filed an affidavit in terms of the order dated 10.08.2018. He is directed to be present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

The respondent would also deposit an amount of Rs.5,00,000/- in this Court on or before 15.03.2023. The deposit amount would be

paid to the petitioner.

The respondent when appears before this Court shall produce all the passbooks/statement of accounts of the banks maintained by him for the last five years, the income tax return filed by him for the last five years as also the details of all the immovable properties owned by him and by his family members.

Re-list in the month of April, 2023.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)