

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 6713/2017

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2016
in MA No. 31/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

SMT.PARVEEN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

HUKUM SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 80261/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 21779/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 37850/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 43916/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 510/2019 in SLP(C) No. 6713/2017 (XIV)

Date : 28-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Lakshman Raja. T, Adv.
Mr. Sharavena Raghul Asr, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumar N, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Das, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. C.M.Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Miglani Bebarta, Adv.
Ms. Smita Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. The matter relates to a matrimonial dispute. Both husband and wife are living separately for long. There are three daughters from the marriage and one has already been married.
2. The parties agree to live separately. The only dispute which survives is with regard to the permanent alimony.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file an affidavit as to how he is going to provide for the residence of his wife and the daughters and for the remaining education as well as for their marriage purposes. The affidavit in this regard may be filed within two weeks.
4. List on 25.02.2025.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS