

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6713/2017

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2016
in MA No. 31/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

SMT.PARVEEN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

HUKUM SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 80261/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.
21779/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION; IA No. 37850/2018 - EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 43916/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 510/2019 in SLP(C) No. 6713/2017 (XIV)

Date : 19-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Manu Srinath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Das, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Miglani Bebarta, Adv.
Ms. Smita Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Dash, Adv.
Mr. Abanikanta Sahu, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kant Samantaray, Adv.
Ms. Monika Chauhan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On account of personal difficulty, a request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List after two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)